503176108 02/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3222722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.	02/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMOTION, INC.
Street Address:	2500 YORK ROAD
City:	ELK GROVE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7299909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC**

Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70520-6 (WYNRIGHT)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD A. JONES/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ReleaseOfSecurityInterest USPN7299909#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034942 FRAME: 0447

503176108



BMO Harris Bank, N.A. 111 W. Monroe St. Chicago, Il 60603

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patent

February 2, 2015

Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Patent US7299909 Taper Sleeve for Conveyor Roller – Reel/Frame 028222/0345

(Conveyed through a security agreement, dated on May 8, 2012)

In the name of: Automotion, Inc., Illinois

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that the indebtedness, or other purpose, for which the above referenced collateral was given, has been satisfied, and the undersigned hereby terminates and releases said collateral, without recourse, representation or warranty, all its right, title and interest.

Danielle Rose, Officer BMO Harris Bank, NA.,

RECORDED: 02/11/2015

REEL: 034942 FRAME: 0448